



पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

योजना पर्यावरण व सामाजिक प्रबन्धन उत्तरी क्षेत्र -2, जम्मू

अंतर कार्यालय जापन

प्रेषक

उप महा प्रबंधक (पी ई एस एम

सेवा मे : उप महा प्रबंधक (अब्दुल्लापुर/नालागढ़)

एव के लोक सूचना अधिकारी)

उत्तरी क्षेत्र-2, जम्मू

नि8्री पी ई एस एम/ उत्तरी क्षेत्र-2/

उप महा प्रबंधक (सतर्कता)

उत्तरी क्षेत्र-2, जम्मू

दिनांक

संदर्भ सं

03.12.2013

विषय

सूचना अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत मांगी गई जानकारी

Please find enclosed herewith copy of application received from Shri Vinod Sharma, Advocate, HP High Court, Shimla, received in this office on 02.12.2013 throgh CPIO, NR-I, New Delhi, seeking information under RTI Act 2005. In this connection you are requested to furnish the information as sought by the applicant latest by 10.12.2013 so that the applicant is informed accordingly.

Till the desired information is received by the CPIO, in terms of Section 5(5) of the RTI Act, 2005, in such cases where the desired information are sought from concerned departments, for the purpose of any contravention of the provision of this Act, the concerned officer shall be treated as deemed CPIO.

Encl: As above



POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. NORTHERN REGION-I B-9, QUTAB INSTITUTIONAL AREA KATWARIA SARAI, NEW DELHI PH 26562934, FAX 26564756

REF No: Power Grid/NR-I/RTI/525/

7845

Dtd.28/11/2013

To

Central Public Information Officer Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. RHQ, Grid Bhawan, Near Bahu Plaza, Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180012 (J&K) स्वयंक (वि. वे. इ. इ. इ. इ. १) कि इ. इ. १९ १९ १९ १९ १९

Subject: Regarding transfer of RTI Application made by Shri Vinod Sharma, Advocate, H.P. High Court, Pt. Padam Dev Complex, Chmber No.411, The Ridge Simla-1, Mobile No. 9882124121 -under Right to Information Act-2005.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to RTI Application dt.21/10/2013 of Shri Vinod Sharma, Advocate, H.P. High Court, Pt. Padam Dev Complex, Chamber No.411, The Ridge Simla-1, Mobile No. 9882124121 received in the office of undersigned on 25/11/2013, on transfer from Shri S.K.Sarma, State Public Information Officer-Cum-Chief Engineer (P&M). HPSEBL, Shimla-04, Telefax No. 077-2659990 vide his letter No. NPSEBL(Sectt.)/410-RTI/2013-58529-32 dt.21/11/2013. On going through the contents of the RTI application and the information sought by the applicant in the said RTI it is found that the information sought in the RTI does not pertains to NR-I, it pertains to NR-II. Therefore, the RTI application is hereby forwarded to you for favour of information and providing the information directly to the applicant. This is for favour of information and necessary action at your end, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

[T.C.Sarmah] General Manager (PESM) Designated CPIO, NR-1 POWERGRID, New Delhi

Copy to: Shri Vinod Sharma, Advocate, H.P. High Court, Pt. Padam Dev Complex, Chmber No.411, The Ridge Simla-1, Mobile No. 9882124121: with a request to coordinate with CPIO Power Grid/NR-II, Jammu in respect of the information sought by you in your RTI application dt.21.10.2013.

<u>CPIO, CC, Power Grid:</u> for favour of information and necessary action/direction to CPIO, NR-II, Jammu.

is significant

"Energy Saved is Energy Generated"

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(A STATE GOVERNMENT UNDERTAKING)

No. HPSEBL (Sectt.)/ 410-RTI /2013-

2572972

Dated: 21-11-13

7 To

The Public Information Officer
O/O Power Grid Corporation of India Ed.
B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai,

New Delhi-110016.

Subject:

Transfer of application under Section 6(3) of RTI Act-2005.

Sir,

An application dated –NIL- seeking information under Right to Information Act-2005, put in by Sh. Vinod Sharma, Advocate, H.P. High Court, Pt. Padam Dev Complex, Ch. No. 411, The Ridge Shimla I received in this office on 14.11.2013 through Public Information Officer, SJVN Limited Himfed Building, New Shimla-171009, vide letter No. SJVN/RTI/PIO/105 dated 08.11.13 concerning your organization is hereby transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with the request to supply requisite information to the applicant directly as per provisions of the Right to Information Act-2005. Postal order amounting to Ps. 10/only as application processing fee on account of requisite information has been received.

DA:- As above.

(2 pages)

(Er. S. K. Sharma), 21-11-13 State Public Information Officer-cum-Chief Engineer (P&M), HPSEBL, Shimla-04, Telefax No. 0177-2659990

Je∕mail: <u>cepm@hpseb.in</u>

- 1. Copy to Public Information Officer, SJVN Limited Himfed Building, New Shimla-171009, with reference to his letter No. SJVN/RTI/PIO/105 dated 08.11.13 for information please.
- 2. Copy alongwith photocopy of application dated –NIL- put in by Sh. Vinod Sharma, Advocate, H.P. High Court, Pt. Padam Dev Complex, Ch. No. 411, The Ridge, Shimla-I, is forwarded to the Public Information Officer-cum- Sr. Executive Engineer, Electrical System Division, HPSEBL, Shimla-11, with the request to supply requisite information concerning his office directly to the applicant at his end please.
- 3. Copy to Sh. Vinod Sharma, Advocate, H.P. High Court, Pt. Padam Dev Complex, Ch. No. 411, The Ridge, Shimla-I, with the request to contact abovesaid Public Information Officers for the purpose please.

(Er. S. K. Sharma), 21.11.13

State Public Information Officer-cum-Chief Engineer (P&M), HPSEBL, Shimla-04, Telefax No. 0177-2659990

mail: cepm@hpseb.in



SJVN LIMITED

(A joint venture of Govt. of India and Govt. of Himachal Pradesh) Himfed Building, New Shimla-171009 (An ISO 9001:2000 Company

SJVN/RTI/PIO/ 105

Dated 08.11.2013

To

ΡIO

HPSEB Limited Vidyut Bhawan, Kumar House Shimla

Subject: Right to Information Act-2005- Transfer of Case under section 6(3) of RTI- Act.

Sir, Sh Vinod Sharma, Shimla has sought certain information under Right to Information Act-2005. The required information pertains to HPSEB Limited. In terms of section 6(3) of Right to information Act the application of Sh Vinod Sharma, Shimla is transferred to HPSEB Limited. So we are enclosing application of Sh Vinod Sharma . The initial fee in shape of postal order No. 844643 (Rs. 10/-) has been recieved.

You are requested to please provide the information directly to applicant as per provisions of Right to information Act.

Please treat it as most urgent.

Encls: As Above

Copy to:

Sh Vinod Sharma

Advocate, HP High Court Pt. Padam Dev Complex Ch. No. 411, The Ridge, Shimla

(D. Sarveswar)

Corporate Headquarters: Himfed Building, New Shimla-171009 EPABX:0177-2670741, 2670064, 2670490, 2670521 Fax-2670542 Liaison Office: Ircon Building, District Centre, Saket Place, New Delhi-110066

Form 'A" [See rule -3 (1)] APPLICATION FOR INFORMATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

TO

The Public Information Officer/ Senior Executive Engineer, Satluj Jal Vidyut Nigam Ltd. Below BCS, New Shimla.

Subject matter of the information-

- Regarding Installation of Electric Tower (POWER-GRID JHK-ABD 0144) Installed at Khasra No. 339, Khewat No. 28/25, Khatauni No. 66/63, measuring 00-08-93, Land of the Land Looser of The Above Khasra No. on Account of Acquisition of The Said Land By The HPSEB Ltd., of Shri Mast Ram S/O Shri Rati Ram in Mauja Bagain, Patwar Circle Kyar, Revenue Circle Theog, Distt. Shimla and Thereby Let The Informent Be Knowen The Status of The Information as (1). Whether or not any amount of compensation qua the above Land Was Ever Made/Paid To The Land Looser? (2) When and for what period on account of installation of the said tower?
 - (b) Period to which the information relates Month & year-1995 to 2000
 - © Description of the information required-

<u>As per column No. (a)</u>

(d) File No. if available

As per column no. (b)

(e) Whether the applicant claims exemption as below poverty line family, if yes, attach proof

(f) Original treasury/L.P.O.'S No. Challan No.

20#844643

Amount $\frac{10}{210}$ Date of depositing -21-10-2013.

Applicant: -

Name

Vinod Sharma

Address

Vinod Sharma, Advocate, H.P. High Court,

Pt. Padam Dev Complex, Ch. No.

411, The Ridge Shimla-1.

Telephone No.

9882124121